Non-Residential COVID-19 Case

October 27, 2020

Dear Campus Community,

The College learned late today that a non-residential student has tested positive for COVID-19. The individual tested positive off-campus and will be isolating and recovering off campus as well. Contact tracing by Madison County Department of Health is underway and anyone who is determined to have had close contact will receive further instruction from the Madison County tracing team. The College will notify the campus when the contact tracing process has been completed.

As a reminder, all campus COVID-related notifications can be found on the College website on the Campus Notifications page, which is linked from the Return to Campus Information page.

Please continue to follow all health and safety protocols and if you have symptoms of COVID-19, you should contact our Health Center or your healthcare provider immediately.  The Health Center can be reached at (315) 655-7122 or after hours through Campus Safety at (315) 655-7555.